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INDEX

S.N. Chapter Number of Questions Number of Pages
1. Spot the Error 716 01-67
2. Sentence Improvement 788 68 - 136
3. Narration 243 137 -173
4. Active passive 254 174 - 206
5. Para jumble 207 207 - 243
6. Fill in the blanks 670 244 - 293
7. Cloze Test 841 294 - 358
8. Comprehension 255 359 -394
9. One Word Substitution 676 395 - 447
10. Idioms 758 448 - 498
11. Synonyms 772 499 - 559
12. Antonyms 740 560 -619
13. Spelling check 647 620 - 654
14. Homonyms 34 655 - 657

TOTAL 7601 -
SPOT THE ERROR

. No. Exams Exam Conducted Number of Pages Question No. | No. of Question
1. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 2 Nov 2023 - Jan 2024 01 01-05 05
2. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 2 January 2024 01-02 06-18 13
3. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 2 October 2023 02-03 19 -25 07
4. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 1 October 2023 03 -05 26 -52 27
5. SSC MTS 2023 Tier 1 September 2023 05-12 53-121 69
6. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 1 August 2023 12-17 122 -173 52
7. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 1 July 2023 17-22 174 - 224 51
8. Selection Post (XI) 2023 June 2023 22-23 225-232 08
9. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 2 June 2023 23 233-234 02
10. SSC MTS 2022 Tier 1 May - June 2023 23-32 235-329 95
11. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 1 March 2023 32-36 330-370 41
12. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 2 March 2023 36 371-377 07
13. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 1 December 2022 36 -39 378 - 403 26
14. SSC CPO 2022 Tier 1 November 2022 39-40 404 - 413 10
15. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 2 August 2022 40 - 41 414 - 427 14
16. SSC Selection Post (X) August 2022 41 428 - 429 02
17. SSC MTS 2021 Tier 1 July 2022 41 -45 430 - 477 48
18. SSC CHSL 2021 Tier 1 May - June 2022 45 - 48 478 - 500 23
19. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 1 April 2022 48 - 50 501 -529 29
20. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 2 Jan - Feb 2022 50-52 530 - 546 17
21. SSC MTS 2020 Tier 1 Oct - Nov 2021 52-55 547 - 581 35
22. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 1 August 2021 55-56 582-1595 14




23. SSC CHSL 2020 Tier 1 Apr - Aug 2021 56 -58 596 - 616 21
24, SSC CPO 2019 Tier 2 July 2021 58-59 617 - 624 08
25. SSC CPO 2020 Tier 1 November 2020 59-60 625 - 634 10
26. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 2 November 2020 60 - 62 635 -658 24
27. SSC CHSL 2019 Tier 1 Mar - Oct 2020 62 - 63 659 - 674 16
28. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 1 March 2020 63 - 64 675 - 685 11
29. SSC CPO 2019 Tier 1 December 2019 64 - 65 686 - 699 14
30. SSC CPO 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 65 - 66 700 - 704 05
31. SSC CGL 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 66 - 67 705 -716 12
SENTENCE IMPROVEMENT
S. No. Exams Exam Conducted in | Number of Pages | Question No. | No. of Question

SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 2 Nov 2023 - Jan 2024 68 01-04 04
2. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 2 January 2024 68 - 69 05-16 12
3. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 2 October 2023 69 - 70 17-20 04
4. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 1 October 2023 70 -72 21-48 28
5. SSC MTS 2023 Tier 1 September 2023 72 -76 49 - 96 48
6. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 1 August 2023 76 - 82 97 - 165 69
7. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 1 July 2023 82 -87 166 -219 54
8. Selection Post (XI) 2023 June 2023 87 220 -224 05
9. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 2 June 2023 87-88 225-226 02
10. SSC MTS 2022 Tier 1 May - June 2023 88 -97 227-313 87
11. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 1 March 2023 97-101 314 - 359 46
12. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 2 March 2023 101 360 - 361 02
13. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 1 December 2022 101 -105 362 - 405 44
14. SSC CPO 2022 Tier 1 November 2022 105 - 107 406 - 423 18
15. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 2 August 2022 107 424 - 433 10
16. SSC Selection Post (X) August 2022 107 - 109 434 - 454 21
17. SSC MTS 2021 Tier 1 July 2022 109 - 115 455 -527 73
18. SSC CHSL 2021 Tier 1 May - June 2022 115-118 528 - 559 32
19. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 1 April 2022 118-119 560 - 582 23
20. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 2 Jan - Feb 2022 119 - 121 583 - 601 19
21. SSC MTS 2020 Tier 1 Oct - Nov 2021 121-125 602 - 650 49
22. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 1 August 2021 125-126 651 - 662 12
23. SSC CHSL 2020 Tier 1 Apr - Aug 2021 126 - 127 663 - 682 20
24, SSC CPO 2019 Tier 2 July 2021 127-128 683 - 690 08
25. SSC CPO 2020 Tier 1 November 2020 128 - 129 691 - 700 10
26. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 2 November 2020 129 - 130 701 -717 17
27. SSC CHSL 2019 Tier 1 Mar - Oct 2020 130 - 131 718 - 736 19
28. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 1 March 2020 131-132 737 - 748 12
29. SSC CPO 2019 Tier 1 December 2019 132-134 749 - 761 13
30. SSC CPO 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 134 762 - 765 04
31. SSC CGL 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 134 - 136 766 - 788 23




NARRATION

S. No Exams Exam Conducted in Number of Pages Question No. | No. of Question
1. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 2 | Nov 2023 - Jan 2024 137 01-04 04
2. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 2 January 2024 137-139 05-15 11
3. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 2 October 2023 139 16-18 03
4. Selection Post (XI) 2023 June 2023 139 - 141 19-30 12
5. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 2 June 2023 141 31-32 02
6. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 1 March 2023 141 - 144 33-52 20
7. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 2 March 2023 144 53-57 05
8. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 1 December 2022 144 - 146 58-72 15
9. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 2 August 2022 146 - 148 73 - 85 13
10. SSC Selection Post (X) August 2022 148 - 149 86 -92 07
11. SSC CHSL 2021 Tier 1 May - June 2022 149 - 150 93-95 03
12. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 1 April 2022 150 - 151 96 - 103 08
13. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 2 Jan - Feb 2022 151-153 104 -119 16
14. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 1 August 2021 153 - 154 120 - 123 04
15. SSC CHSL 2020 Tier 1 Apr - Aug 2021 154 - 156 124 - 133 10
16. SSC CPO 2019 Tier 2 July 2021 156 134 -139 06
17. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 2 November 2020 156 - 163 140 - 182 43
18. SSC CHSL 2019 Tier 1 Mar - Oct 2020 163 - 166 183 - 203 21
19. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 1 March 2020 166 - 167 204 - 209 06
20. SSC CPO 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 167 - 168 210-215 06
21. SSC CGL 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 168 - 171 216 - 235 20
22. SSC CHSL 2018 Tier 1 July 2019 171-173 236 - 243 08

ACTIVE PASSIVE

S. No Exams Exam Conducted in Number of Pages Question No. | No. of Question
1. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 2 | Nov 2023 - Jan 2024 174 01-05 05
2. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 2 January 2024 174 - 176 06-18 13
3. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 2 October 2023 176 19 - 21 03
4. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 1 August 2023 176 - 182 22-175 54
5. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 1 July 2023 182 -187 76 - 109 34
6. Selection Post (XI) 2023 June 2023 187 110-113 04
7. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 2 June 2023 187 114 -115 02
8. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 1 March 2023 188 - 189 116 - 125 10
9. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 2 March 2023 189 126 - 129 04
10. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 1 December 2022 189 -192 130 - 150 21
11. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 2 August 2022 192 151-156 06
12. SSC Selection Post (X) August 2022 192 - 193 157-162 06
13. SSC CHSL 2021 Tier 1 May - June 2022 193 - 195 163 -176 14
14. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 1 April 2022 195-196 177 - 184 08
15. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 2 Jan - Feb 2022 196 - 198 185-194 10
16. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 1 August 2021 198 195-198 04
17. SSC CHSL 2020 Tier 1 Apr - Aug 2021 198 - 199 199 - 205 07




18. SSC CPO 2019 Tier 2 July 2021 199 - 200 206 -211 06
19. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 2 November 2020 200 - 202 212-223 12
20. SSC CHSL 2019 Tier 1 Mar - Oct 2020 202 -203 224 - 231 08
21. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 1 March 2020 203 - 204 232 -236 05
22. SSC CPO 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 204 237 -242 06
23. SSC CGL 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 204 - 206 243 - 254 12
PARA JUMBLE
S. No. Exams Exam Conducted in Number of Pages Question No. No. of Question
1. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 2 January 2024 207 - 209 01-11 11
2. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 2 October 2023 209 12 01
3. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 1 August 2023 209 -218 13-74 62
4. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 1 July 2023 218 -222 75-98 24
5. Selection Post (XI) 2023 June 2023 222 99 01
6. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 2 June 2023 222 -223 100 - 102 03
7. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 1 March 2023 223 -225 103 - 115 13
8. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 2 March 2023 225 -227 116 - 122 07
9. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 1 December 2022 227 - 228 123 - 130 08
10. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 2 August 2022 228 - 229 131-135 05
11. SSC Selection Post (X) August 2022 229 136 - 138 03
12. SSC CHSL 2021 Tier 1 May - June 2022 229 - 231 139 - 145 07
13. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 1 April 2022 231 -232 146 - 149 04
14. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 2 Jan - Feb 2022 232 -233 150 - 155 06
15. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 1 August 2021 233 -234 156 - 160 05
16. SSC CHSL 2020 Tier 1 Apr - Aug 2021 234 - 236 161-172 12
17. SSC CPO 2019 Tier 2 July 2021 236 - 237 173 - 175 3
18. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 2 November 2020 237-239 176 - 186 11
19. SSC CHSL 2019 Tier 1 Mar - Oct 2020 239 - 241 187 - 200 14
20. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 1 March 2020 241 - 242 201 - 204 04
21. SSC CPO 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 242 - 243 205 - 207 03
FILL IN THE BLANKS
S. No. Exams Exam Conducted in | Number of Pages Question No. No. of Question
SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 2 | Nov 2023 - Jan 2024 244 01-07 07
2. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 2 January 2024 244 - 245 08 -16 09
3. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 2 October 2023 245 17-21 05
4. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 1 October 2023 245 22-28 07
5. SSC MTS 2023 Tier 1 September 2023 245 - 249 29 -77 49
6. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 1 August 2023 249 - 250 78 -90 13
7. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 1 July 2023 250 -253 91-137 47
8. Selection Post (XI) 2023 June 2023 253 -254 138 - 153 16
9. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 2 June 2023 254 - 255 154 - 156 03
10. SSC MTS 2022 Tier 1 May - June 2023 255 -266 157 - 303 147
11. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 1 March 2023 266 - 269 304 - 347 44




12. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 2 March 2023 269 348 - 356 09
13. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 1 December 2022 269 - 272 357-389 33
14. SSC CPO 2022 Tier 1 November 2022 272 390 - 392 03
15. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 2 August 2022 272 393 -394 02
16. SSC Selection Post (X) August 2022 272 -273 395 -403 09
17. SSC MTS 2021 Tier 1 July 2022 273 -278 404 - 472 69
18. SSC CHSL 2021 Tier 1 May - June 2022 278 - 281 473 - 505 33
19. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 1 April 2022 281 506 - 510 05
20. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 2 Jan - Feb 2022 281 511-516 06
21. SSC MTS 2020 Tier 1 Oct - Nov 2021 281 -284 517 -555 39
22. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 1 August 2021 284 -285 556 - 570 15
23. SSC CHSL 2020 Tier 1 Apr - Aug 2021 285 -288 571 -599 29
24, SSC CPO 2019 Tier 2 July 2021 288 600 - 602 03
25. SSC CPO 2020 Tier 1 November 2020 288 -289 603 - 611 09
26. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 2 November 2020 289 612-614 03
27. SSC CHSL 2019 Tier 1 Mar - Oct 2020 289 - 291 615 -637 23
28. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 1 March 2020 291 -292 638 - 649 12
29. SSC CPO 2019 Tier 1 December 2019 292 -293 650 - 662 13
30. SSC CPO 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 293 663 - 665 03
31. SSC CGL 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 293 666 - 670 05
CLOZE TEST
S. No Exams Exam Conducted in | Number of Pages Question No. | No. of Question
1. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 2 | Nov 2023 - Jan 2024 294 01-08 08
2. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 2 January 2024 294 - 296 09 - 28 20
3. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 2 October 2023 296 29-32 04
4, SSC CPO 2023 Tier 1 October 2023 296 - 299 33-77 45
5. SSC MTS 2023 Tier 1 September 2023 300 - 307 78 - 177 100
6. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 1 August 2023 308-318 178 - 302 125
7. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 1 July 2023 318 -324 303-372 70
8. Selection Post (XI) 2023 June 2023 324 -326 373 -397 25
9. SSC MTS 2022 Tier 1 May - June 2023 326 - 333 398 - 497 100
10. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 1 March 2023 333 -337 498 - 542 45
11. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 2 March 2023 337 543 - 546 04
12. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 1 December 2022 337 - 340 547 -581 35
13. SSC CPO 2022 Tier 1 November 2022 340 - 341 582 -591 10
14. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 2 August 2022 341 592 - 601 10
15. SSC Selection Post (X) August 2022 341-343 602 - 621 20
16. SSC MTS 2021 Tier 1 July 2022 343 - 345 622 - 651 30
17. SSC CHSL 2021 Tier 1 May - June 2022 345 - 349 652 - 706 55
18. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 1 April 2022 349 - 350 707 - 721 15
19. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 2 Jan - Feb 2022 350 - 351 722 - 1736 15
20. SSC MTS 2020 Tier 1 Oct - Nov 2021 351-353 737 -771 35
21. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 1 August 2021 353-355 772 - 791 20
22. SSC CHSL 2020 Tier 1 Apr - Aug 2021 355-357 792 - 821 30




23. SSC CPO 2020 Tier 1 November 2020 357-358 822 - 831 10
24, SSC CGL 2019 Tier 2 November 2020 358 832 - 841 10
COMPREHENSION
S. No. Exams Exam Conducted in | Number of Pages Question No. | No. of Question
1. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 2 Nov 2023 - Jan 2024 359 - 360 01-12 12
2. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 2 January 2024 360 - 363 13-32 20
3. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 2 October 2023 363 - 364 33-40 08
4. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 1 October 2023 364 - 369 41-175 35
5. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 1 August 2023 369 - 370 76 - 80 05
6. Selection Post (XI) 2023 June 2023 370 - 374 81-115 35
7. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 2 March 2023 374 - 381 116 - 155 40
8. SSC CPO 2022 Tier 1 November 2022 381-384 156 - 180 25
9. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 2 August 2022 384 -387 181 -205 25
10. SSC Selection Post (X) August 2022 387-390 206 - 230 25
11. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 2 Jan - Feb 2022 390 - 393 231 -245 15
12. SSC CPO 2019 Tier 2 July 2021 393 -394 246 - 255 10
ONE - WORD SUBSTITUTION
S. No Exams Exam Conducted in | Number of Pages Question No. No. of Question
1. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 2 Nov 2023 - Jan 2024 395 01-04 04
2. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 2 January 2024 395-396 05-14 10
3. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 2 October 2023 396 15-16 02
4. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 1 October 2023 396 - 399 17 - 60 44
5. SSC MTS 2023 Tier 1 September 2023 399 - 403 61-103 43
6. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 1 August 2023 403 - 408 104 - 169 66
7. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 1 July 2023 408 - 413 170 - 237 68
8. Selection Post (XI) 2023 June 2023 413 -414 238 - 246 09
9. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 2 June 2023 414 247 01
10. SSC MTS 2022 Tier 1 May - June 2023 414 - 419 248 - 309 62
11. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 1 March 2023 419 - 421 310 - 345 36
12. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 2 March 2023 421 - 422 346 - 348 03
13. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 1 December 2022 422 - 424 349 - 373 25
14. SSC CPO 2022 Tier 1 November 2022 424 - 425 374 - 392 19
15. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 2 August 2022 425 - 426 393 - 398 06
16. SSC Selection Post (X) August 2022 426 399 - 402 04
17. SSC MTS 2021 Tier 1 July 2022 426 - 429 403 - 436 34
18. SSC CHSL 2021 Tier 1 May - June 2022 429 - 431 437 - 467 31
19. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 1 April 2022 431 -432 468 - 483 16
20. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 2 Jan - Feb 2022 432 -433 484 - 494 11
21. SSC MTS 2020 Tier 1 Oct - Nov 2021 433 - 436 495 - 532 38
22. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 1 August 2021 436 - 437 533 -548 16
23. SSC CHSL 2020 Tier 1 Apr - Aug 2021 437 - 439 549 - 569 21
24, SSC CPO 2019 Tier 2 July 2021 439 570 - 574 05




25. SSC CPO 2020 Tier 1 November 2020 439 - 440 575 - 585 11
26. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 2 November 2020 440 - 441 586 - 601 16
27. SSC CHSL 2019 Tier 1 Mar - Oct 2020 441 - 444 602 - 630 29
28. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 1 March 2020 444 - 445 631 - 649 19
29. SSC CPO 2019 Tier 1 December 2019 445 - 446 650 - 660 11
30. SSC CPO 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 446 661 - 662 02
31. SSC CGL 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 446 - 447 663 - 676 14
IDIOMS
S. No. Exams Exam Conducted in | Number of Pages | Question No. | No. of Question

1. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 2 Nov 2023 - Jan 2024 448 01-05 05
2. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 2 January 2024 448 - 449 06 -14 09
3. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 2 October 2023 449 15-16 02
4. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 1 October 2023 449 - 454 17-97 81
5. SSC MTS 2023 Tier 1 September 2023 454 - 460 98 -178 81
6. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 1 August 2023 460 - 464 179 - 248 70
7. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 1 July 2023 465 - 468 249 - 298 50
8. Selection Post (XI) 2023 June 2023 468 - 469 299 - 316 18
9. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 2 June 2023 469 317 01
10. SSC MTS 2022 Tier 1 May - June 2023 469 - 474 318 -380 63
11. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 1 March 2023 474 - 476 381-416 36
12. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 2 March 2023 476 - 477 417 - 418 02
13. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 1 December 2022 477 - 478 419 - 445 27
14. SSC CPO 2022 Tier 1 November 2022 479 - 481 446 - 477 32
15. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 2 August 2022 481 478 - 481 04
16. SSC Selection Post (X) August 2022 481 482 - 489 08
17. SSC MTS 2021 Tier 1 July 2022 481 - 484 490 - 521 32
18. SSC CHSL 2021 Tier 1 May - June 2022 484 - 486 522 -569 48
19. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 1 April 2022 486 - 487 570 - 587 18
20. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 2 Jan - Feb 2022 488 588 -595 08
21. SSC MTS 2020 Tier 1 Oct - Nov 2021 488 - 490 596 - 638 43
22. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 1 August 2021 490 - 491 639 - 648 10
23. SSC CHSL 2020 Tier 1 Apr - Aug 2021 491 - 492 649 - 670 22
24, SSC CPO 2019 Tier 2 July 2021 492 - 493 671 -673 03
25. SSC CPO 2020 Tier 1 November 2020 493 674 - 683 10
26. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 2 November 2020 493 - 494 684 - 691 08
27. SSC CHSL 2019 Tier 1 Mar - Oct 2020 494 - 496 692 - 721 30
28. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 1 March 2020 496 722 - 730 09
29. SSC CPO 2019 Tier 1 December 2019 496 - 497 731 -742 12
30. SSC CPO 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 497 743 - 744 02
31. SSC CGL 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 497 - 498 745 - 758 14




SYNONYMS

S. No. Exams Exam Conducted in | Number of Pages | Question No. No. of Question
1. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 2 Nov 2023 - Jan 2024 499 01-03 03
2. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 2 January 2024 499 04 - 06 03
3. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 2 October 2023 499 07 01
4. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 1 October 2023 499 - 503 08 -58 51
5. SSC MTS 2023 Tier 1 September 2023 503 - 506 59-96 38
6. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 1 August 2023 506 - 514 97 -185 89
7. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 1 July 2023 514-518 186 - 241 56
8. Selection Post (XI) 2023 June 2023 518-519 242 - 248 07
9. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 2 June 2023 519 249 01
10. SSC MTS 2022 Tier 1 May - June 2023 519 -523 250 - 294 45
11. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 1 March 2023 523 - 526 295 - 343 49
12. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 2 March 2023 526 - 527 344 - 346 03
13. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 1 December 2022 527-529 347-375 29
14. SSC CPO 2022 Tier 1 November 2022 529 - 532 376 - 406 31
15. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 2 August 2022 532 407 - 409 03
16. SSC Selection Post (X) August 2022 532-533 410-417 08
17. SSC MTS 2021 Tier 1 July 2022 533 -537 418 - 471 54
18. SSC CHSL 2021 Tier 1 May - June 2022 537-542 472 - 532 61
19. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 1 April 2022 542 - 543 533 - 556 24
20. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 2 Jan - Feb 2022 543 - 544 557-559 03
21. SSC MTS 2020 Tier 1 Oct - Nov 2021 544 - 547 560 - 602 43
22. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 1 August 2021 547 - 549 603 - 627 25
23. SSC CHSL 2020 Tier 1 Apr - Aug 2021 549 - 551 628 - 663 36
24, SSC CPO 2019 Tier 2 July 2021 551 664 01
25. SSC CPO 2020 Tier 1 November 2020 551-553 665 - 680 16
26. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 2 November 2020 553 681 - 685 05
27. SSC CHSL 2019 Tier 1 Mar - Oct 2020 553 - 556 686 - 728 3
28. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 1 March 2020 556 - 557 729 - 742 14
29. SSC CPO 2019 Tier 1 December 2019 557 - 559 743 - 765 23
30. SSC CPO 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 559 766 01
31 SSC CGL 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 559 767 - 772 06

ANTONYMS

S. No. Exams Exam Conducted in | Number of Pages | Question No. [ No. of Question
1. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 2 Nov 2023 - Jan 2024 560 01-02 02
2. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 2 January 2024 560 03 -05 03
3. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 1 October 2023 560 - 564 06 - 51 46
4. SSC MTS 2023 Tier 1 September 2023 564 - 566 52 -8l 30
5. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 1 August 2023 566 - 575 82-182 101
6. SSC CGL 2023 Tier 1 July 2023 575-581 183 - 260 78
7. Selection Post (XI) 2023 June 2023 581 -582 261 -270 10
8. SSC MTS 2022 Tier 1 May - June 2023 582 -586 271 -314 44




9. SSC CHSL 2022 Tier 1 March 2023 586 - 588 315-350 36
10. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 2 March 2023 588 - 589 351-356 06
11. SSC CGL 2022 Tier 1 December 2022 589 -592 357-385 29
12. SSC CPO 2022 Tier 1 November 2022 592 - 594 386 -411 26
13. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 2 August 2022 594 412 -413 02
14. SSC Selection Post (X) August 2022 594 414 -419 06
15. SSC MTS 2021 Tier 1 July 2022 594 - 599 420 - 474 55
16. SSC CHSL 2021 Tier 1 May - June 2022 599 - 603 475 - 531 57
17. SSC CGL 2021 Tier 1 April 2022 603 - 605 532 -552 21
18. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 2 Jan - Feb 2022 605 553 -558 06
19. SSC MTS 2020 Tier 1 Oct - Nov 2021 605 - 608 559-595 37
20. SSC CGL 2020 Tier 1 August 2021 608 - 609 596 - 612 17
21. SSC CHSL 2020 Tier 1 Apr - Aug 2021 609 - 612 613 - 645 33
22. SSC CPO 2019 Tier 2 July 2021 612 646 - 647 02
23. SSC CPO 2020 Tier 1 November 2020 612-613 648 - 660 13
24. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 2 November 2020 613 661 - 665 05
25. SSC CHSL 2019 Tier 1 Mar - Oct 2020 613-616 666 - 696 31
26. SSC CGL 2019 Tier 1 March 2020 616-617 697 - 710 14
27. SSC CPO 2019 Tier 1 December 2019 617-619 711 -734 24
28. SSC CPO 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 619 735 01
29. SSC CGL 2018 Tier 2 September 2019 619 736 - 740 05
SPELLING CHECK
S. No. Exams Exam Conducted in | Number of Pages | Question No. [ No. of Question
1. SSC CHSL 2023 Tier 2 Nov 2023 - Jan 2024 620 01 -06 06
2. SSC CPO 2023 Tier 2 January 2024 620 07-10 04
